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USB 2.0 Port

USB Type Mini-B 5-Pin Recpt

Full-Speed 12Mbps
High-Power Bus-Powered
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GND

VBUS

VCC

IOREF

NC

/RESET

GND

VIN

PD0

PD1

PD2

PD4

PD3

PD5

PD6

PD7

PB0

PB1

PB2

PB3

PB4

PB5

GND

AREF

PC4 / SDA

PC5 / SCL

USB Port

VCCUSB

USBTXD

USBDP
USBDM

USBDP
USBDM

GNDUSB

USBPWRVCCUSB

/TXLED

/RXLED

USBDTR
USBRTS

USBDCD

USBDSR

USBRI

USBRED

USBGRN

URXD
UTXD

/RST

USBCTS

USBRXD
USBTXD

+3.3VUSB

+3.3VUSB

VCCUSB

B

B

B
B B

B
B

B

+3.3VUSB

B

+3.3VUSB

+3.3VUSB

B

B

B

VCCUSB

B

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of
GC-S01 B

GPS-COOKIE-USB

GPS COOKIE

A
4 4Tuesday, April 01, 2014

Design by Richard Haberkern  Drawn by Patrick Patterson
Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of
GC-S01 B

GPS-COOKIE-USB

GPS COOKIE

A
4 4Tuesday, April 01, 2014

Design by Richard Haberkern  Drawn by Patrick Patterson
Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of
GC-S01 B

GPS-COOKIE-USB

GPS COOKIE

A
4 4Tuesday, April 01, 2014

Design by Richard Haberkern  Drawn by Patrick Patterson

J2

67503-1020

USB Mini-B 5-pin Rcpt RA SM Posts
Molex

VBUS
1

DM
2

DP
3

ID
4

GND
5

MTG1
6

MTG2
7

MTG3
8

MTG4
9

PST1
10

PST2
11

3 TH20x13
DCD

1

5 TH20x13
RI

1

P5
PPPC081LFBN-RC

Sullins
CON1X8/100-SKT-PPPCLFB

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

R20
150

R0402
1%

1
2

C26
100nF

C0402
50V

1
2

R18 150
R0402

1%

12

R19 150

R0402

1%
1 2

C30
47pF

C0402
50V

1
2

C29
47pF

C0402
50V

1
2

C25
100nF

C0402
50V

1
2

U5
FT232RQ
QFN-32-5mm

CBUS4/SLP
9

R
X
D

2

TXD
30

3V3OUT
16

USBDM
15

CBUS2/TXEN
10

NC
29

USBDP
14

NC
12

CBUS3/PEN
11

RTS
32

TEST
26

G
N
D

4

G
N
D

1
7

N
C

5

V
C
C
IO

1

R
I

3

G
N
D

2
0

V
C
C

1
9

C
B
U
S
0
/T
X
L

2
2

NC
13

D
C
D

7

C
T
S

8

D
S
R

6

N
C

2
3

C
B
U
S
1
/R
X
L

2
1

NC
25

A
G
N
D

2
4

OSCO
28 OSCI
27

DTR
31

R
E
S
E
T

1
8

PAD
33

FB1 220ohm@100MHz
2.0A L0603

12

P7
PPPC081LFBN-RC

Sullins
CON1X8/100-SKT-PPPCLFB

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

4 TH20x13
DSR

1

R6 1.00K
R04021%

12

C28
10nF

C0402
50V

1
2

P6
PPPC101LFBN-RC

Sullins
CON1X10/100-SKT-PPPCLFB

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

R5 1.00K
R04021%

1 2

C27
10uF

C1206
35V

1
2

R21 619 R04021%

12

C31
100nF

C0402
50V

1
2

R22 619 R04021%
12

LED3
LTST-C155KGJRKT
LED4P-3227m

31

42


